Progesterone supplementation in natural
cycles improves live birth rates after
embryo transfer of frozen-thawed
embryos—a randomized controlled trial
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MATERIALS AND METHODS
STUDY MATERIAL
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+ Declined to participate (n=172)
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h 4

Randomized (n=500)
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Lost to follow-up {n=0} Lost fo follow-up (n=0)
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Discontinued intervention {n=0}
progestercne treatment) (n=1*)

r
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RESULT
STUDY MATERIAL

" Table 1 E_Iligracteristi;s of study subjects incliided in the
study(n=488). "

Descriptive data Treated Controls
(n=243) (n = 245)
Age at embryo transfer (year) 34.1 (23-42) 34.1 (22-44)
Age at embryo freeze {year) 32.8 (21-39) 32.8 (21-42)
BMI (kg/m?) 23.9:-3.8 235441
Serum progesterone (nmoi/1) 370156 374160
Cycle day of positive 134:£24 13.7:£2.6
urinary LM test
Parity 1+08 1.040.8
‘Embryo thaw number 19412 20415
Antral follicte count 17.0:£7.1 16773
Rlastogyst transfer (54 of 236 (85.29%) 154 of 242 (63.6%)
1Csl 3) of 287 (13.1%) 3! of 242 (12.8%) .
Vitrification |53 of 234 (654%) 163 of 242 (67.4%)5
SET 229 of 234 (97.9%) 235 of 242 (97.1%)
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‘Table Il Diagnoses of the subjects included in the study

(n=488).
Infertility diagnosis Treated Controls
(n=243) (n = 24B)
Endometriosis 12 (4.9%) 19 (7.8%)
Tubal factor 12 (4.9%) 17 (6.9%)
Unexplained infertifity 105 (43.2%) 93 (38.0%)
Social indication 36 (14.8%) 29 (11.8%)
Male factor 69 (28.4%) 80 32.7%)

Other diagnoses 9 (3.7%) 7 (2.9%)
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PREGNANCY OUTCOME

Table Il Pregnancy outcomesin treated and control groups (n=488).

Outcome

Pregnancy rate
Biochemical pregnancy rate
Clinfcal pregnancy rate
Miscarriage rate

Live birth rate

Treated

104 of 243 (42.8%)

I3 of 104 (1.5 %)
91 of 243 (374%)
8of9| (8.8%)
83 of 243 (34.2%)

Controls

83 of 245 (33.9%)

13 0f83 (157%)

70 of 245 (28.6%)

[ of 70 (15.7%)

59 of 245 (24.1%) -

P-value

0.049*%

0.671
0.043*
0.22
0.o17*

OR

1.465

0.76%
1497
0517
1,635

95 % Cl
LO12-2.108
0.336-1.763
i.024-2.188

0.196-1.384
11022428
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Fable IV Pregnancy outcomes across embryos amonyg controls and treated study subjects.

Day 213 embryos

Controls

P-value

95% Cl

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Top-quality embryos

Pregnancy

Clinical pregnancy

Live birth

Serum progesterone, no live birth
Serum progesterone, live birth
Day 5/6 ambryes
Tep-guality embryos

Pregnancy

Clinical pregnancy

Live birth

Serum progesterone, no live birth
Serum progestercne, five birth
Day  emhbryos, Live birth
Day 3 embryos Live birth
Pay 5 embryos Live birth
Day & embryos Liva birth

54 of 82 (66%)
29 of 82 (35%)
28 of 82 (34%)
26 of 82 (32%)

1774115, n=51

13.0:43.6, n=26

33 of 153 (22%)
72 of 153 (47%)
60 of 153 (39%)
54 of 53 (35%)

38.7 4= 129, n==2 101

39412 17.6,n=54

11 of 46 (24%)
15 of 38 (10%)
43 of 105 (41%)
11 of 49 (22%)

63 of B8 (72%)
23 of 88 (26%)
20 of 88 (23%)
18 of 88 (21%)

24.8::9.5, ns=67

173 115,0=9

33 of 154 (21%)
60 of 154 (39%)
50 of 154 (32%)
41 of 154 (279%)
3704157, n=113
4224156, n=4
12 of 51 (24%)
6 of 37 (16%)
27 of 115 (24%)
14 of 39 (36%)

1000
0.167
0.235
0.110

1.000
0.035*
0.006*
0.234

1.008
1.393
1.342
£.503

£.0z21
337
2,26
0517

0.399-1.467
0.802-2.982
0.897-3.466
0.900-3.622

0.585-1.738
0.885-2.192
(1.840-2.143
0.923-2.448

0.400-2.606
1.§33-10.018
1.265—4.040
0.202-1 320
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ERECEEYT 3 L2250, FEPBECAVTELHREREN SRR TOS AT D v D% R
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1RO 707 A7 A ARG EBRARBICSHSBERORLSBTHY—h—idhsHuis Lhzn
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RIS, LBROET. BLCRERD LR LHET 2 LMRINTVWE (Labarta, 2017 ; Alsbjerg 5.
- 2018 ; Kus, 2018 ; Gaggiotti-MarreS, 2019 ; Gaggiotti-Marre, 2020) H%. R GlE. 29nmolADE
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